
UNITED  STATES  NAVY  RECRUITING  

Chaplain Corps 

Interested? Visit: 

http://www.navy.com/chaplain 

 Possess a Bachelor's Degree of not less than 120 semester hours from an accredited institution 

 Have a graduate degree of at least 72 semester hours in general religion, theology, religious philosophy, ethics, and/or the founda-

tional writings from one’s religious tradition; 48 units of the graduate degree must be taken in-residence 

 Endorsed by a religious body registered as an endorsing agent with the DoD 

 At least two years full-time professional ministerial leadership experience in keeping with the tradition of the applicant’s faith group  

 Be a citizen of the United States 

 Be under 42 years of age at the time of appointment (waivers possible in specific cases)  

 Requirements are the same to qualify for active duty and reserves  

REQUIREMENTS  FOR  CHAPLAINCY   
 D IRECT  COMMISSION  (4100)  D IRECT  ACESSION  (4105)  

 Must be at least 21 years old 

 Possess a Bachelor's Degree of not less than 120 semester hours from an accredited institution 

 Enrolled full-time in an accredited graduate theological school working on a qualifying degree in theology or related subjects (see the 

requirements above for chaplains) 

 Must maintain a GPA of 3.0 or better while in the program 

 Maintain a full-time student status in graduate school and in any training program prescribed by your religious organization 

 Approval from a religious body registered as an endorsing agent with the DoD 

 CHAPLAIN  CANDIDATE  PROGRAM  OFFICER  (CCPO)(1945)  

NAVY  CHAPLAIN  RECRUITING  OFFICERS  
Program Manager 

CAPT Mark Hendricks, mark.r.hendricks1@navy.mil; Office: (901) 874-9216  

CCPO Program Manager 

LCDR Chris West, christopher.j.west@navy.mil; Office: (901) 874-9436 

Southwest (Los Angels, San Diego, Denver, Phoenix) 

CDR Jaisen Fuson, jaisen.e.fuson@navy.mil; Cell: (949) 769-1775  

Northwest (San Francisco, Portland, Seattle) 

LCDR John Ault, john.ault@navy.mil; Cell: (831) 776-6652 

Gulf Coast (Dallas, Houston, San Antonio, New Orleans  

LCDR Diane Hampton, diane.m.hampton1@navy.mil; Cell: (817) 320-4310  

Midwest Area (Saint Louis, Chicago, Minneapolis) 

LT Alexander Cho, alexander.cho@navy.mil; Cell:  (636) 222-1164 

Southeast (Jacksonville, Atlanta,  Miami, Raleigh) 

LCDR John Scanlon, john.p.scanlon@navy.mil; Cell: (904) 509-1191 

North-Midwest Area (Ohio, Nashville, Michigan, Pittsburg) 

LCDR Joel DeGraeve, joel.degraeve1@navy.mil; Cell: (614) 301-3747 

Northeast (Richmond, Philadelphia, New York, New England) 

LCDR David Daigle, david.daigle@navy.mil; Cell: (917-485-3360) 
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